
Freed-Hardeman (TN) (30-16-1) -vs- Missouri Baptist (33-9-1)
4/23/2024 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan BB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: A. Szverra
PB: J. Kouneski
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 30   Weather: 65 degrees, overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Freed-Hardeman (TN) 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 3
Missouri Baptist 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 2

Freed-Hardeman (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Presley lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
A. Smithson ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
J. Carter cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
C. Madding 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
J. Pruneau 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Johnson dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
C. Fuller 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
C. Daversa c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. Johnson rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    L. Lawson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Creasy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Huntt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 1 5 7

2B: C. Presley (1); A. Smithson (1); J. Carter (1)
3B: C. Madding (1)
HR: J. Carter (1)
SB: A. Smithson (1)
CS: K. Johnson (1)
HBP: J. Pruneau (1); C. Fuller (1)
E: J. Carter (1); C. Fuller (1); C. Daversa (1)

Missouri Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Besse lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
B. Yarger cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
A. Adams ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
C. Robinson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
J. Kouneski c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    D. Schmidt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Roll rf 4 1 0 1 0 1 1
J. Orozco 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
L. Lefebvre dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Schmidt ph 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
C. Soto 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
A. Szverra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Casel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 5 5 4 8 6

2B: A. Adams (1); J. Kouneski (1)
HR: J. Orozco (1)
SB: J. Schmidt (1)
E: J. Orozco (2)
DP: 1

Freed-Hardeman (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Riley 2.0 3 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 40
S. Creasy 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
C. Bryant 3.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 13 14 3 3 53
C. Huntt 2.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 1 23
Totals 5 5 4 4 8 1 1 0 0 31 35 10 6 126

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Szverra 4.0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 17 19 7 3 52
W. Casel 4.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 17 2 5 60
Totals 9 5 5 1 5 0 0 2 0 33 36 9 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 1st FHU MBU
C. Presley grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Smithson doubled down the lf line. 0 0
J. Carter flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Madding grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st FHU MBU
B. Besse grounded out to 3b. 0 0
B. Yarger struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Adams doubled down the rf line. 0 0
C. Robinson flied out to cf. 0 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 2nd FHU MBU
J. Pruneau singled to center field. 0 0
A. Johnson flied out to cf. 0 0
C. Fuller hit by pitch; J. Pruneau advanced to second. 0 0
C. Daversa flied out to cf. 0 0
K. Johnson singled to left field, RBI; C. Fuller advanced to third on the throw; J. Pruneau scored. 1 0
C. Presley doubled to left center, 2 RBI; K. Johnson scored; C. Fuller scored. 3 0
A. Smithson flied out to cf. 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd FHU MBU
J. Kouneski doubled to left center. 3 0
D. Schmidt pinch ran for J. Kouneski. 3 0
D. Schmidt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
C. Roll reached first on an error by 3b, RBI; D. Schmidt scored. 3 1
J. Orozco homered, 2 RBI; C. Roll scored, unearned. 3 3
L. Lefebvre struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted. 3 3
C. Soto grounded out to 3b. 3 3
B. Besse walked. 3 3
B. Yarger fouled out to c. 3 3

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 3rd FHU MBU
J. Kouneski to c for D. Schmidt. 3 3
J. Carter homered, RBI. 4 3
C. Madding fouled out to 3b. 4 3
J. Pruneau hit by pitch. 4 3
A. Johnson singled to right field; J. Pruneau advanced to second. 4 3
C. Fuller grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; A. Johnson out on the play; J. Pruneau advanced to
third. 4 3

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd FHU MBU
S. Creasy to p for M. Riley. 4 3
A. Adams walked. 4 3
C. Robinson walked; A. Adams advanced to second. 4 3
C. Bryant to p for S. Creasy. 4 3
C. Robinson advanced to second; A. Adams advanced to third on a balk. 4 3
J. Kouneski grounded out to ss, RBI; A. Adams scored. 4 4
C. Roll struck out looking. 4 4
J. Orozco flied out to lf. 4 4

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 4th FHU MBU



C. Daversa flied out to cf. 4 4
K. Johnson reached first on an error by 3b. 4 4
C. Presley flied out to cf. 4 4
K. Johnson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th FHU MBU
L. Lefebvre struck out swinging. 4 4
C. Soto fouled out to 1b. 4 4
B. Besse singled up the middle. 4 4
B. Yarger struck out swinging. 4 4

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 5th FHU MBU
W. Casel to p for A. Szverra. 4 4
A. Smithson flied out to rf. 4 4
J. Carter doubled down the lf line. 4 4
C. Madding struck out swinging. 4 4
J. Pruneau flied out to cf. 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th FHU MBU
A. Adams fouled out to 1b. 4 4
C. Robinson grounded out to 2b. 4 4
J. Kouneski singled up the middle. 4 4
D. Schmidt pinch ran for J. Kouneski. 4 4
C. Roll reached on a fielder's choice; D. Schmidt out at second ss to 2b. 4 4

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 6th FHU MBU
J. Kouneski to c for D. Schmidt. 4 4
A. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 4 4
C. Fuller walked. 4 4
C. Fuller advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 4
C. Daversa struck out swinging. 4 4
K. Johnson reached first on an error by 3b; C. Fuller advanced to third. 4 4
C. Presley grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th FHU MBU
J. Orozco struck out swinging. 4 4
J. Schmidt pinch hit for L. Lefebvre. 4 4
J. Schmidt walked. 4 4
J. Schmidt stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 4 4
C. Soto reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second, RBI; J. Schmidt scored. 4 5
C. Huntt to p for C. Bryant. 4 5
B. Besse fouled out to c. 4 5
B. Yarger out at first 1b to p. 4 5

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 7th FHU MBU
A. Smithson singled up the middle. 4 5
J. Carter grounded out to ss; A. Smithson advanced to second. 4 5
A. Smithson stole third. 4 5
C. Madding tripled to left field, RBI; A. Smithson scored. 5 5
J. Pruneau grounded out to 2b. 5 5
A. Johnson grounded out to ss. 5 5

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th FHU MBU



A. Adams flied out to cf. 5 5
C. Robinson flied out to lf. 5 5
J. Kouneski struck out swinging. 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 8th FHU MBU
C. Fuller struck out swinging. 5 5
C. Daversa struck out swinging. 5 5
L. Lawson pinch hit for K. Johnson. 5 5
L. Lawson struck out swinging. 5 5

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 8th FHU MBU
K. Johnson to rf for L. Lawson. 5 5
C. Roll flied out to lf. 5 5
J. Orozco flied out to rf. 5 5
J. Schmidt struck out swinging. 5 5


